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1. Fonds-level description 
 

Title 

 

Erika Paterson fonds 

 

Dates 

 

1988-1995 

 

Extent 

 

90 cm of textual records, 54 video cassettes 

 

Biographical sketch 

 

Erika Paterson was born May 7, 1956. She received a B.F.A. (1989), and M.A. (1990), and a 

Ph.D. (1997) from the University of Victoria. The title of her dissertation is: Ordering Chaos: 

The Canadian Fringe Festival Phenomenon. 

 

Scope and content 

 

The fonds consists of 8 series: General files; Fringe productions, 1990 (by title); Interview 

Transcripts; Reviews (by city); International festivals; Scripts; Programmes of fringe festivals 

(by city); Programmes of individual productions (unsorted); Publicity for individual productions 

(unsorted); and Videocassettes of productions. Cities include: Edmonton, Halifax, Montreal, 

Saskatoon, Toronto, Vancouver, Victoria and Winnipeg. 

 

Notes 

 

Acquired from Erika Paterson, October 1997.  



2. Structure 
 

(no series or files)  



3. Inventory 
 

Accession 1997-171 

 

Box 1 

 

1.1   General -- Fringe statistics  

1.2   General -- Fringe surveys 

1.3   General -- Other Fringes 

1.4   General -- Press releases (1) 

1.5   General -- Press releases (2) 

1.6   General -- Producers Conference 

1.7   General -- Edmonton Fringe 

1.8   General -- Intrepid Theatre Company 

1.9   General -- Montreal Fringe (1) 

1.10   General -- Montreal Fringe (2) 

1.11   General -- Toronto Fringe (1) 

1.12   General -- Toronto Fringe (2) 

1.13   General -- Vancouver Fringe 

1.14   General -- Victoria Fringe (1) 

1.15   General -- Victoria Fringe (2) 

1.16   General -- Victoria Fringe (3) 

1.17   General -- Victoria Fringe (4) 

1.18   General -- Victoria Fringe (5) 

1.19   General -- Victoria Fringe (6) 

1.20   General -- Winnipeg 

1.21   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Aimee Queen of Heaven 

1.22   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Ariel Productions: Slyvia Plath 

1.23   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Bluefish Theatre 

1.24   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Bossin's Back 

1.25   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Deadly Currents 

1.26   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Flaming Idiots 

1.27   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Freedom of Speech 

1.28   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Goodnight Moon 

1.29   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Great American Mime 

1.30   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Green's Keen! Drown Brown 

1.31   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Guenever 

1.32   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Human Vibrators 

1.33   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Jewel / Faces out of the Rain 

1.34   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Macbeth 

1.35   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Meta Theatre 

1.36   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Mump & Smoot 

1.37  Fringe Productions, 1990 -- The Peace 



1.38   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Kloons on Ice 

1.39   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Lazzi of the Eighties 

1.40   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- No Place Like Home 

 

Box 2 

 

2.1   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Real Canadian Mounted Productions 

2.2   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Redthroats 

2.3   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Saskatoon 

2.4   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Secrets of an Usherette 

2.5   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Siamese Twins Joined At Smile 

2.6   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Strip 

2.7   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Sensible Footwear 

2.8   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Trickster 

2.9   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- Vaudeville for a New Age 

2.10   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- A Wilde Entertainment 

2.11   Fringe Productions, 1990 -- World in a Flapp 

2.12   Interview Transcripts -- Brian Paisley, Edmonton Fringe 

2.13   Interview Transcripts -- Artists, 1990 

2.14   Interview Transcripts -- Critics, Toronto 

2.15   Interview Transcripts -- Producers 

2.16   Interview Transcripts -- General, 1989-1991 

2.17   Reviews -- Article 

2.18   Reviews -- General 

2.19   Reviews -- 1984 

2.20   Reviews -- 1985 

2.21   Reviews -- 1986 

2.22   Reviews -- 1987 

2.23   Reviews -- 1988 

2.24   Reviews -- 1989 

2.25   Reviews -- Edmonton, 1990 

2.26   Reviews -- Edmonton, 1992 

2.27   Reviews -- Halifax 

2.28   Reviews -- Montreal 

2.29   Reviews -- Saskatoon 

2.30   Reviews -- Toronto 

2.31   Reviews -- Vancouver 

2.32   Reviews -- Victoria 

2.33   Reviews -- Winnipeg, Old Press 

2.34   Reviews -- Winnipeg, 1988-1992 

2.35   International Festivals -- Australia, Melbourne 

2.36   International Festivals -- Australia, Perth 

2.37   International Festivals -- Scotland, Edinburgh 



2.38   International Festivals -- Hong Kong 

2.39   International Festivals -- United States, Orlando 

2.40   International Festivals -- United States, Seattle 

 

Box 3 

 

3.1   Scripts -- The Blessed Doris Day Cafe 

3.2   Scripts -- Charming and Rose: True Love 

3.3   Scripts -- Chastity Belts 

3.4   Scripts -- Cocktails at Pam's 

3.5   Scripts -- Contents Under Pressure 

3.6   Scripts -- Hunting Humans 

3.7   Scripts -- Iron John 

3.8   Scripts -- The Juanabees (see Video: 1997-171-33-V) 

3.9   Scripts -- Judge Prowse Presiding  (see Video: 1997-171-46-V) 

3.10   Scripts -- Martta and Her Usurpers 

3.11   Scripts -- The New Neighbour 

3.12   Scripts -- No Place Like Home 

3.13   Scripts -- The Pier (Video) 

3.14   Scripts -- Pink Smoke in the Vatican: The Mystery of Popy Joan (see Video: 1997-171-

28-V) 

3.15   Scripts -- Red Boy and the Tundragators 

3.16   Scripts -- Slender Acquaintances 

3.17   Scripts -- Smaller 

3.18   Scripts -- Tag 

3.19   Scripts -- Talking Story (see Video: 1997-171-52-V) 

3.20   Scripts -- Told by an Idiot 

3.21   Scripts -- When Girls Collide 

3.22   Scripts -- Zac and Speth 

3.23   Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Edmonton 

3.24   Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Halifax 

3.25   Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Manotick 

3.26   Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Montreal 

3.27   Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Saskatoon 

3.28   Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Toronto 

3.29   Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Vancouver 

3.30  Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Victoria 

3.31   Programmes -- Fringe Festivals -- Winnipeg 

3.32   Programmes -- Productions (1 unsorted) 

3.33   Programmes -- Productions (2 unsorted) 

3.34   Programmes -- Productions (3 unsorted) 

3.35   Programmes -- Publicity (1 unsorted) 

3.36 Programmes -- Publicity (2 unsorted) 



 

Videotapes by year 

 

1990 

1997-171-01-V A One Sided Dime; Boy Meets Girl  

1997-171-02-V Billy Bud; Jim 

1997-171-03-V "Caged" With Wog; Ficky Stingers 

1997-171-04-V Deadly Currents 

1997-171-05-V Freedom of Speech; Ruckus in a Rainforest 

1997-171-06-V From the Belly of a Whale; Redthroats 

1997-171-07-V Guenevere 

1997-171-08-V Goodnight Moon; Siamese Twins 

1997-171-09-V Human Vibrator; Greens Keen-Drown Brown 

1997-171-10-V Illusions; Strip 

1997-171-11-V Journey Into Ecstasy 

1997-171-12-V Lady Audley's  Secret; Goddess Project, The 

1997-171-13-V Kloons on Ice 

1997-171-14-V Macbeth 

1997-171-15-V Spit it Out; Lazzi of the Eighties 

1997-171-16-V Three Dead Trolls; Tundra Gators 

 

1991 

1997-171-17-V Animal Farm 

1997-171-18-V Confession of a Justified Sinner 

1997-171-19-V Christopher Robyn's Last Temptation 

1997-171-20-V Three Trolls 

 

1992 

1997-171-21-V Dispossessed, The 

1997-171-22-V "Dorothy Discovers"; Wizard of Oz, The 

1997-171-23-V Erections, Ejaculations, Exhibitions 

1997-171-24-V Inferno 

1997-171-25-V Long and the Short of It, The 

1997-171-26-V Mike Weiner's Workshop; "How to Produce a Fringe Play" 

1997-171-27-V Mr. You Who 

1997-171-28-V Pink Smoke in the Vatican 

1997-171-29-V Pushy's Lips 

1997-171-30-V Sensible Footwear 

1997-171-31-V Shoot the Women First 

1997-171-32-V Trolls 

1997-171-33-V Juanabees, The 

 

1993 



1997-171-34-V Fuck Machine, The 

1997-171-35-V Ghost 

1997-171-36-V Lifting Belly 

1997-171-37-V Young Hitler 

 

No Date 

1997-171-38-V A Clown in Africa; New Neighbour, The 

1997-171-39-V Christie in Love; Our Parents 

1997-171-40-V Cowboy Bob; Impolite Company 

1997-171-41-V Dr. Faustus; Animamundi 

1997-171-42-V English Madhatters 

1997-171-43-V House That Henry Built, The; I am I Because My Little Dog... 

1997-171-44-V Junkie Dream; There's a Camel on My Back 

1997-171-45-V Ka Hunika Pa Koos; Gulliver's Travels 

1997-171-46-V Life After Hockey; Judge Prowse Presiding 

1997-171-47-V Mump and Smoot; Buster's Rick Lewis 

1997-171-48-V Occupation of Heather Rose, The 

1997-171-49-V Pier, The; Duck Buck's Sex Show 

1997-171-50-V Sandanista Star Wars; Stone Soup 

1997-171-51-V Siamese Twins 

1997-171-52-V Talking Stories; Pub Interview 

1997-171-53-V Taming the Fingernail 

1997-171-54-V Two By Chekov 

 

Videotapes by title 

 

A Clown in Africa     1997-171-38-V 

Animal Farm      1997-171-17-V 

Animamundi      1997-171-41-V 

A One Sided Dime     1997-171-01-V 

Billy Bud      1997-171-02-V 

Boy Meets Girl     1997-171-01-V 

Buster's Rick Lewis     1997-171-47-V 

Caged With Wog     1997-171-03-V 

Christie in Love     1997-171-39-V 

Christopher Robyn's Last Temptation  1997-171-19-V 

Confession of a Justified Sinner   1997-171-18-V 

Cowboy Bob      1997-171-40-V 

Deadly Currents     1997-171-04-V 

Dispossessed, The     1997-171-21-V 

Dorothy Discovers     1997-171-22-V 

Dr. Faustus      1997-171-41-V 

Duck Buck's Sex Show    1997-171-49-V 



English Madhatters     1997-171-42-V 

Erestions, Ejaculations, Exhibitions   1997-171-23-V 

Ficky Stingers      1997-171-03-V 

Freedom of Speech     1997-171-05-V 

From the Belly of a Whale    1997-171-06-V 

Fuck Machine, The     1997-171-34-V 

Ghost       1997-171-35-V 

Goddess Project, The     1997-171-12-V 

Goodnight Moon     1997-171-08-V 

Greens Keen-Drown Brown    1997-171-09-V 

Guenevere      1997-171-07-V 

Gulliver's Travels     1997-171-45-V 

House That Henry Built    1997-171-43-V 

Human Vibrator     1997-171-09-V 

How to Produce a Fringe Play   1997-171-26-V 

I am I Because My Little Dog...   1997-171-43-V 

Illusions      1997-171-10-V 

Impolite Company     1997-171-40-V 

Inferno       1997-171-24-V 

Jim       1997-171-02-V 

Journey Into Ecstasy     1997-171-11-V 

Juanabees      1997-171-33-V 

Judge Prowse Presiding    1997-171-46-V 

Junkie Dream      1997-171-44-V 

Ka Hunika Pa Koos     1997-171-45-V 

Kloons on Ice      1997-171-13-V 

Lady Audley's Secret     1997-171-12-V 

Lazzi of the Eighties     1997-171-15-V 

Life After Hockey     1997-171-46-V 

Lifting Belly      1997-171-36-V 

Long and The Short of it, The    1997-171-25-V 

Macbeth      1997-171-14-V 

Mike Weiner's Workshop    1997-171-26-V 

Mr. You Who      1997-171-27-V 

Mump and Smoot     1997-171-47-V 

New Neighbour, The     1997-171-38-V 

Occupation of Heather Rose, The   1997-171-48-V 

Our parents      1997-171-39-V 

Pier, The      1997-171-49-V 

Pink Smoke in the Vatikan    1997-171-28-V 

Pub Interview      1997-171-52-V 

Pushy's Lips      1997-171-29-V 

Redthroats      1997-171-06-V 



Ruckus in a Rainforest    1997-171-05-V 

Sandanista Star Wars     1997-171-50-V 

Sensible Footwear     1997-171-30-V 

Shoot the Women First    1997-171-31-V 

Siamese Twins     1997-171-08-V 

Siamese Twins     1997-171-51-V 

Spit it out      1997-171-15-V 

Stone Soup      1997-171-50-V 

Strip       1997-171-10-V 

Talking Stories     1997-171-52-V 

Taming the Fingernail     1997-171-53-V 

There's a Camel on My Back    1997-171-44-V 

Three Dead Trolls     1997-171-16-V 

Three Trolls      1997-171-20-V 

Trolls       1997-171-32-V 

Tundra Gators      1997-171-16-V 

Two By Chekov     1997-171-54-V 

Young Hitler      1997-171-37-V 


